AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
051 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE 00603 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than ltem 6) CODE lpo 603
Office of River Protection Office of River Protection
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection Office of River Protection
P.O. Box 450 P.0O. Box 450
Richland WA 99352 MS: H6-60
Richland WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC
Attn: DUANE SCHMOKER 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
PO BOX 73
720 PARK BLVD % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
BOISE ID 837290001 DE-AC27-08RV14800
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 806500521 FACILITY CODE 05/29/2008
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
"1 The above numbered sclicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, [ _is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, |
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN I[TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). |

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT {S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X Clause I.103 FAR 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ lis not, Xiis required to sign this document and return Q copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Purpose of this modification is to correct the contract ceiling price error made in the
zero funded contract modification 50. The correct ceiling price is $7,066,503,000.00.

This modification also incorporates a change to Key Personnel in Clause H.15 from Dr. Fred
Beranek to Mr. Raymond Skwarek as Manager of ESH&Q. Page Change is attached.

Subj to Retent: N

Period of Performance: 06/20/2008 to 09/30/2013

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

A8 Dzmmm //Df i ? Loy et /1l npoch

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Susan E. Bechtol

158. CONTRACTORFOFFEROK 15C. DATE SIGNED

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY 04/40 ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
95/ |

(Slgnature of p’é)/n authorized to s:gn)

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

05/04/2010

(Signature of Contracﬂng Offi oer)

BN 7540-01-152.8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Tank Operations Contract Section H
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV 14800 Modification No. 051

The FCPA electronic reporting system will be provided to the Contractor.

H.14 ADVANCE UNDERSTANDING ON COSTS

The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) and the Contractor will, within 60 days after Contract
award, reach advance understandings regarding certain costs under this Contract. Such
advance understandings enable both DOE and the Contractor to determine the allocability,
allowability, and reasonableness of such costs prior to their incurrence, thereby avoiding
subsequent disallowances and disputes, and facilitating prudent expenditure of public funds. It
is expected that costs covered by such advance understandings will include employee travel
and relocation, and employee compensation and benefits. Generally, DOE expects the
incurrence of costs to be consistent with the Contractor’s corporate-wide policies consistently
and uniformly applied throughout its domestic operations subject to the specific limitations,
conditions, and exclusions of FAR Subpart 31.2, Contracts with Commercial Organizations, as
supplemented by DEAR 931.2, Contracts with Commercial Organizations. Advance
understandings will be appended to the Contract in the Section J Attachment entitled, Advance
Understanding of Coslts.

H.15 KEY PERSONNEL

(a) Introduction.

Key Personnel are considered essential to the success of all work being performed
under this Contract. This Clause provides specific requirements for the Key Personnel
Team, requirements for changes to Key Personnel, reductions in Contract fee for
changes to Key Personnel, and identification of all Key Personnel for this Contract.

(b) Key Personnel Team Requirements.

All Key Persons under this Contract are collectively referred to as the Key Personnel
Team. The Offeror's Key Personnel Team shall consist of, at a minimum, the position of
Project Manager, the position(s) associated with management of the major work areas
contained in Section C, Statement of Work and any other persons included in paragraph
(f) below. The Key Person(s) associated with the major work areas shall be in a direct-
reporting relationship to the Project Manager. The Contracting Officer and designated
Contracting Officer Representative(s) shall have direct access to the Key Personnel. In
addition to the definition contained in the Section | Clause entitied, DEAR 952.231-71,
Insurance, Litigation and Claims, Key Person(s) are considered managerial personnel.

() Definitions

m For the purposes of this Clause, Changes to Key Personnel is defined as: (i) any
change to the position assignment of a current Key Person under the Contract,
except for a person who acts for short periods of time, in the place of a Key
Person during his or her absence, the total time of which shall not exceed 30
working days during any given year, (ii) utilizing the services of a new substitute
Key Person for assignment to the Contract; or (iii) assigning a current Key
Person for work outside the Contract.

H-22



Tank Operations Contract Section H

Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 Modification No. 051
Name Position
Charles G. Spencer TOC Project Manager
Mr. Raymond Skwarek Manager, ESH&Q
Mark Lindholm Work Area Project Manager,
SST Retrieval & Closure
Dr. Chris Burrows Work Area Project Manager,
WTP Support
Dominic Sansotta Manager, Workforce Resources
‘Kenneth Rueter Manager, Project Integration

H.16

(a)

(b)

(c)

RADIOLOGICAL SITE SERVICES AND RECORDS, AND OCCUPATIONAL
MEDICINE SERVICES AND RECORDS

The Contractor shall obtain Radiological Site Services (RSS) and occupational medicine
services for all Contractor and subcontractor employees performing hazardous work that
may expose workers to chemical, physical (including radiological), biological, and/or
similar hazards. The Contractor shall identify required RSS and occupational medicine
services as required by Section C, Statement of Work, Government-Furnished Services
and Information (GFS/).

RSS are obtained as specified in Contract Section J Attachment entitled, Hanford Site
Services and Interface Requirements Matrix. RSS includes: external dosimetry; internal
dosimetry services; radiological instrumentation program and radiological records services.
The Section | Clauses entitled, DEAR 952.223-75 Preservation of Individual Occupational
Radiation Exposure Records and DEAR 970.5204-3, Access to and Ownership of Records
are implemented as follows with respect to radiological records: All radiological exposure
records generated during the performance of Hanford-related activities will be maintained by
the designated provider of this service listed in the Section J Attachment entitled, Hanford
Site Services and Interface Requirements Matrix and are the property of the U.S.
Department of Energy (DOE).

Occupational medicine services are provided under this Contract by the Hanford Site
occupational medicine services contractor as specified in Contract Section J Attachment
entitied, Hanford Site Services and Interface Requirements Matrix. The Section | Clause
entitled, DEAR 970.5204-3, Access to and Ownership of Records is implemented as
follows with respect to occupational medicine records: All occupational medicine
records generated during the performance of Hanford-related activities will be

maintained by the Hanford Site occupational medicine services provider and are the
property of DOE.

H-24



	1 AMD 051
	AMD 051



