NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT e | s
1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTWVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO_ (if appiicable)
| 038 See Block 16C
| 6. ISSUED BY GOG02 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE 100603
Qffice of River P Office of River Protection
U.S. Department £ U.5. Department of Energy
Office of River = Office of River Protection
P.0O. Box 450 P.0O. Box 450
Richland WA 99z57 MS: HE-60

Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

109
WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTICH
Attn: DUANE SCHMOKER 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
PO BOX 73
720 PARK BLVD ., {10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
BOISE ID 837290001 < IDE-AC27-08RV14800

10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
CODE 806500521 FACILTY CODE 05/29/2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

_| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers __tis extended {_lis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning ____ coples of the amenament. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or {¢) By

separate letter or telegram which inciudes a relerence 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THEE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire (o change ar offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and trus amendment_and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAILA (1 required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO' (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. N ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date. etc | SETFORTH INITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMI NTAL AGRIEMUNT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF .
X FAR 52.243 7 CZharges - CZost Relmbursement {AUG 1987)

D. OTHER (Specity type of modihcation and authonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 1$ not x 1s required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the 1ssuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Continued on Page Z.

Subj to Retent: N
Period of Performance: 06/20/2008 to €9/30/2013

Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER /!ype ¢ pant T164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

!
%5,&/””/@ S L2 MC#WW [Susan E. Becntol

158 CONJRAQTPWFFEROR J 15d BATE SIGNED 168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY - ~ ORIGINAL SIGNED BY -
/7!4"" {-S'lg}lar'u; o!pel(ﬁgyfwr!qdlo sign) / /‘j /d Cil (érgn;}ure ;ﬂcron?{racfmg Officer) T A
ﬁSN 7540-01-152-8070 ’ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SF-30 Block 14 (Continued) DE-AC27-08RV 14800, Modification 030

Page 2

The purpose of this bilateral modification is to definitize one change order issued under contract
modification M002, and modification M008, which authorized the contractor to begin work. The change
order required implementation of the following requirements:

e DOE Order 450.1a;
e ANSV/ISA 84;

e DOE Std 3009 CN3a
e FAR 52.245-1.

The negotiated price for the scope definitized by this modification is:

Cost: $3,329,191
Fee: 249.689
Total Price: 3,578,880

The total available fee for the contract period is hereby increased $249,689. The total estimated cost for the
contract is hereby increased $3,329,191. Updated B.4 Tables will be issued under a subsequent contract
modification.

This modification does not adjust the amount of funding obligated to date.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

By signing this modification, the Contractor hereby acknowledges the following:

Contractor’s Statement of Release: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as a
complete equitable adjustment for the Contractor’s proposal dated December 18, 2009, the
Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for
further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving to Contract
Modification M0O02.



	WRPS MOD 038_Page_1
	WRPS MOD 038_Page_2

