NOT

SPECIFIED

/ ~m

/OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
040

3 EFFECTIVE DATE
01/28/2010

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
10EM000939

5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE

00603

7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE IO 0603

Office of River Protection
U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P.O. Box 450

Richland WA 99352

Office of River Protection
U.S. Department of Energy

Office of River Protection
P.O. Box 450

MS: Ho6-60

Richland WA 99352

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC
Attn: DUANE SCHMOKER

PO BOX 73

720 PARK BLVD

BOISE ID 837290001

) |

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE FACILITY CODE

806500521

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
DE-AC27-08RV14800

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
05/29/2008

N I
17, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[7] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solictation or as amended, by vne uf tiw G0

Items 8 and 15, and returning

[lis extended. [ is not extended.

£2% B mpnslabing
\@; oy Sempieung

D
g iMetnioas!

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

Net Decrease:

-$400,000.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN iTEM 14.

CHECK ONE
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORD

ER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THI

S SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)

X Clause I.82

FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

(Apr 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ["]is not,

i} is required to sign this document and return

1

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. De-obligate $400,000.00 in Recovery Act funding from this contract for IEWO

MOSRV000Q41-RA (Savannah River) and

2. Update Section I, FAR Clause 52.216-24 "Limitation of Government Liability" (APR
1984) implemented in Contract Modification AO15 for Recovery Act funded work only, to

reflect the estimated costs and fee negotiated to date. Paragraphs (a) and

as follows:

Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A,

(b) are revised

as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

A8 Do [ Lowsianct Manea

4

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Susan E. Bechtol

r'd
158. CONTRACTORIOFPEROR J
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY

(Signature of persef authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY 01/28/2010

(Signature of Contracting 6Iﬁm{r} '

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

NOT SPE

WAL

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

CONTINUATION S REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
HEET b AC27-08RV14800/040 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C)y |(D) (E) (F)

(a) In performing this contract, the Contractor
is not authorized to make expenditures or incur
obligations exceeding $299,728,838.00 dollars.

{(b) The maximum amount for which the Government

shall be liable if this contract is terminated is

$299,728,838.00 dollars.

Revised Contract page Section B-3 is attached.
Subj to Retent: N

LIST OF CHANGES:

Obligated Amount for this Modification:
-3$400,000.00

New Total Obligated Amount for this Award:
$1,016,118,145.90

Incremental Funded Amount changed: from
$1,016,518,145.90 to $1,016,118,145.90

ARRA

Fund 06049

Appr Year 2009

Allottee 34

Reporting Entity 421301
Bmount: -$400,000.00
Delivery Location Code: 00601
Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 06/20/2008 to 09/30/2013

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

nnnnn /

NO1 SPECIFIED /OTHER

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Tank Operations Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 Modification No. 040

b. Sub-CLIN 4.2: Extended Demonstration Bulk Vitrification System
Operations;

s Sub-CLIN 4.3: Supplemental Treatment Design
d. Sub-CLIN 4.4: Supplemental Treatment Construction and Operations

e. Sub-CLIN 4.5: Transuranic Tank Waste Treatment and Packaging.
(S) CLIN 5 — Early Feed and Operation of the WTP Low Activity Waste (LAW) Facility:

a. Sub-CLIN 5.1: Tank Selection, Retrieval, Pretreatment and Feed
Delivery Design;

b. Sub-CLIN 5.2: Retrieval, Pretreatment and Feed Delivery Construction
and Operations;

Sub-CLIN 5.3: (moved to Sub-CLIN 3.4)
d. Sub-CLIN 5.4; LAW/BOF/LLAB Operations.

o

(©) CLIiN 6 — Pension and Weifare Pians:

a. Sub-CLIN 6.1: Hanford Employee Retirement and Benefit Plan
Management; and

b. Sub-CLIN 6.2: Legacy Pension and Benefit Plan Management.

(7N CLIN 7 — American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Workscope:

a. Sub-CLIN 7.1: ARRA workscope under Sub-CLIN 1.2 — Safe, Compliant
Operations;

b. Sub-CLIN 7.2: ARRA workscope under Sub-CLIN 1.3 — Analytical
Laboratory Support;

C. Sub-CLIN 7.3: ARRA workscope under Sub-CLIN 3.1 — Treatment
Planning, Waste Feed Delivery, and WTP Transition; and

d. Sub-CLIN 7.4: ARRA workscope under Sub-CLIN 3.3 — immobilized
High-Level Waste (IHLW) Storage and Shipping Facility Construction

e. Sub-CLIN 7.5: ARRA workscope under Sub-CLIN 3.4 - Upgrade and
Operate the Effluent Treatment Facility (ETF).

B.3 OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section | Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22 Limitation
of Funds, total funds in the amount of $818.811,085.90 have been allotted for obligation
and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of the Notice
to Proceed through September 30, 2013.

Of the total identified above, $322,255.000.00 in Recovery Act funds have been allotted |
for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date

of this modification through September 30, 2011. (Subject to Section | clause 52.216-24
Limitation of Government Liability).




Tank Operations Contract

Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV 14800

.1

PART Il - CONTRACT CLAUSES
SECTION |

CONTRACT CLAUSES

Section |

Modification No. 040

FAR 52.252-2 CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE (FEB 1998)

This Contract incorporates one or more clauses by reference, with the same force and effect as
if they were given in full text. Upon request, the Contracting Officer will make their full text
available. Also, the full text of a clause may be accessed electronically at these addresses:

http://www.arnet.gov/far/

http://professionals.pr.doe.gov/

Services (Jul 2004)

Fill-In
Clause FAR/DEAR Title Information
No. Reference (see FAR
52.104(d))
1.2 FAR 52.202-1 Definitions (Jul 2004) as modified by DEAR 952.202-1 None
(Mar 2002)
1.3 FAR 52.203-3 Gratuities (Apr 1984) None
1.4 FAR 52.203-5 Covenant Against Contingent Fees (Apr 1984) None
1.5 FAR 52.203-6 Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government  [None
(Sept 2006)
1.6 FAR 52.203-7 Anti-Kickback Procedures (Jul 1995) None
1.7 FAR 52.203-8 Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for None
llegal or Improper Activity (Jan 1997)
1.8 FAR 52.203-10 Price or Fee Adjustment for lllegal or improper Activity None
(Jan 1997)
1.8A FAR 52.203-15 Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery (None
and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (Mar 2009)
1.9 FAR 52.203-12 Limitations on Payments to Influence Certain Federal None
Transactions (Sept 2007)
1.9A FAR 52.203-13 Business Ethics (DEC 2008) None
1.10 FAR 52.204-4 Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Recycled Paper None
(Aug 2000)
.11 FAR 52.204-7 Central Contractor Registration (Jul 2006) None
1.12 FAR 52.204-9 Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel None
(Sep 2007)
1L12A FAR 52.204-11 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act—Reporting Full Text
Requirements (Mar 2009)
1.13 FAR 52.208-9 Contractor Use of Mandatory Sources of Supply or None




Tank Operations Contract
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800

Section |

Modification No. 040

Fill-in
Clause FAR/DEAR Title Information
No. Reference (see FAR
52.104(d))
.14 FAR 52.209-6 Protecting the Government'’s Interest when None
Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred, Suspended or
Proposed for Debarment (Sept 20086)
.15 FAR 52.215-2 Audit and Records — Negotiation (Jun 1999) Alt | (Mar None
2009)
.16 FAR 52.215-8 Order of Precedence —~ Uniform Contract Format None
(Oct 1997)
.17 FAR 52.215-11 Price Reduction for Defective Cost or Pricing Data — None
) Modifications (Oct 1997)
.18 FAR 52.215-13 Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data — Modifications None
| {Oct 1997)
.19 FAR 52.215-14 integrity of Unit Prices (Oct 1997) None
1.20 FAR 52.215-15 Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions (Oct 2004)  |None
1.21 FAR 52.215-17 Waiver of Facilities Capital Cost of Money (Oct 1997) None
1.22 FAR 52.215-18 Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement None
Benefits (PRB) Other Than Pensions (Jul 2005)
1.23 FAR 52.215-19 Notification of Ownership Changes (Oct 1997) (see full None
text version in Section )
1.24 FAR 52.215-21 Requirements for Cost or Pricing Data or Information None
Other Than Cost or Pricing Data—Modifications (Oct
1997) Alternate il (Oct 1997)
1.24A |FAR 52.216-24 Limitation of Government Liability (Apr 1984 $299,728,838.00
1.25 FAR 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (Nov 1999) 180 to 30 days
prior to the
expiration date
of this Contract
1.26 FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (Mar 2000) (a) 180 days
prior to the
expiration date
of this Contract
60
(c) 10 years
excluding the
Transition
Period
.27 FAR 52.2194 Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBZONE (c) Offeror fill-in
Small Business Concerns (Jul 2005)
1.28 FAR 52.219-8 Utilization of Small Business Concerns (May 2004) None
1.29 FAR 52.219-9 Small Business Subcontracting Pian (Sept 2006) - None
Alternate Il (Nov 2007)
1.30 FAR 52.219-16 Liquidated Damages ~ Subcontracting Plan (Jan 1999) None
1.31 FAR 52.219-25 Small Disadvantaged Business Participation Program —  [None
Disadvantaged Status and Reporting (Oct 1999)
1.32 FAR 52.222-1 Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes (Feb 1997) |None




Tank Operations Contract
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800

Section |

Modification No. 040

Fill-in
Clause FAR/DEAR Title Information
No. Reference (see FAR
52.104(d))
1.33 FAR 52.222-2 Payment for Overtime Premiums (Ju! 1990) (a) The
percentage
specified in the
Section H
Clause entitled,
Overtime
Control Plan
i.34 FAR 52.222-3 Convict Labor (Jun 2003) None
1.35 FAR 52.222-4 Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act — None
Overtime Compensation {Jul 2005)
1.36 FAR 52.222-6 Davis-Bacon Act (Jul 2005) None
1.37 FAR 52.222-7 Withholding of Funds (Feb 1988) None
1.38 FAR 52.222-8 Payrolls and Basic Records — Deviation(Nov 2009) None
1.39 FAR 52.222-9 Apprentices and Trainees (Jul 2005) None
1.40 FAR 52.222-10 Compliance with Copeland Act Requirements (Feb 1988) None
.41 FAR 52.222-11 Subcontracts (Labor Standards) (Jul 2005) None
1.42 FAR 52.222-12 Contract Termination — Debarment (Feb 1988) None
1.43 FAR 52.222-13 Compliance with Davis-Bacon and Related Act None
Regulations (Feb 1988)
1.44 FAR 52.222-14 Disputes Concerning Labor Standards (Feb 1988) None
1.45 FAR 52.222-15 Certification of Eligibility (Feb 1988) None
1.46 FAR 52.222-16 Approval of Wage Rates (Feb 1988) None
1.47 Reserved Reserved Reserved
1.48 FAR 52.222-20 Walsh-Healy Public Contracts Act (Dec 1996) None
1.49 FAR 52.222-21 Prohibition of Segregated Facilities (Feb 1999) None
1.50 FAR 52.222-26 Equal Opportunity (Mar 2007) None
1.51 FAR 52.222-27 Affirmative Action Compliance Requirements for None
Construction (Feb 1999)
1.52 FAR 52.222-30 Davis-Bacon Act—Price Adjustment (None or Separately |None
Specified Method) (Dec 2001)
1.63 FAR 52.222-35 Equal Opportunity for Special Disabled Veterans, None
Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans
(Sept 20086)
1.54 FAR 52.222-36 Affirmative Action for Workers with Disabilities (Jun 1998) {None
1.565 FAR 52.222-37 Employment Reports on Speciat Disabled Veterans, None
Veterans of the Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans
(Sep 2006)
1.56 FAR 52.222-39 Notification of Employee Rights Concerning Payment of |None
Union Dues or Fees (Dec 2004) (see full text version in
Section 1)
1.57 FAR 52.222-41 Service Contract Act of 1965, As Amended (Nov 2007) None
1.68 FAR 52.222-42 Statement of Equivalent Rates for Federal Hires (May Fill-in
1989) (see full text version in Section I) information is
underlined in
full text
1.59 FAR 52.222-50 Combating Trafficking in Persons (Aug 2007) None




Tank Operations Contract
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV 14800

Section |

Modification No. 040

Fill-In
Clause FAR/DEAR Title Information
No. Reference (see FAR
52.104(d))

I.69A None
1.60 FAR 52.223-3 Hazardous Material Identification and Material Safety Data|(b) Offeror fill-in

{(Jan 1997) — Alternate | (Jul 1995)
1.61 FAR 52.223-5 Pollution Prevention and Right-to-Know Information None

{Aug 2003)
1.62 FAR 52.223-10 Waste Reduction Program (Aug 2000) None

1.63 FAR 52.223-11 Ozone-Depleting Substances (Mar 2001) (see full text (b) Offeror fill-in
version in Section |)
1.64 FAR 52.223-12 Refrigeration Equipment and Air Conditioners (May 1995) (None
1.65 FAR 52.223-14 Toxic Chemical Release Reporting (Aug 2003) None
1.65a FAR 52.223-16 IEEE 1680 Standard for the Environmental Assessment of|None
Personal Computer Products (Dec 2007) Alt | (Dec 2007)
i.66 FAR 52.224-1 Privacy Act Notification (Apr 1584) None
1.67 FAR 52.224-2 Privacy Act (Apr 1984) None
1.68 FAR 52.225-1 Buy American Act - Supplies (Jun 2003) None
1.69 FAR 52.225-11 Buy American Act - Construction Materials Under Trade |(b) (3) None
Agreements (Aug 2007) (see full text version in Section 1)
(d) Offeror fill-in
1.70 FAR 52.225-13 Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases (Feb 2006) None
1.70A FAR 52.225-23 Required Use of American Iron, Steel, and Other Fult Text
Manufactured Goods--Buy American Act--Construction
Materials under Trade Agreements (Mar 2009)
1.70B FAR 52.225-24 Notice of Required Use of American iron, Steel, and Other|Full Text
Manufactured Goods--Buy American Act--Construction
Materials under Trade Agreements. (Mar 2009)
1.71 FAR 52.226-1 Utilization of Indian Organizations and indian-Owned None
Economic Enterprises (Jun 2000)
.72 FAR 52.227-2 Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright {None
Infringement (Dec 2007)
.73 FAR 52.227-3 Patent Indemnity (Apr 1984) None
.74 FAR 52.227-9 Refunds of Royalties (Apr 1984) None
1.75 DEAR 952.227-82 |Rights to Proposal Data (Apr 1994) Offeror fill-in
1.76 FAR 52.230-2 Cost Accounting Standards (Apr 1998) None
1.77 FAR 52.230-6 Administration of Cost Accounting Standards (Apr 2005) |None
1.78 FAR 52.232-9 Limitation on Withholding of Payments (Apr 1984) None
.79 FAR 52.232-12 Advance Payments (May 2001) Alt [l (May 2001) (see full |(a), (b), (c) (e),
text version in Section 1) {p) (8), (13),
(14).
Fill-in
information is
underlined in
full text
1.80 FAR 5§2.232-17 interest (Jun 1996) None
1.81 FAR 52.232-18 Availability of Funds (Apr 1984) None
1.82 FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984) None
1.83 FAR 52.232-24 Prohibition of Assignment of Claims (Jan 1986) None




Tank Operations Contract
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800

Section |

Modification No. 040

Fill-in
Clause FAR/DEAR Title Information
No. Reference (see FAR
52.104(d))
1.84 FAR 52.232-25 Prompt Payment (Oct 2003) — Alternate | (Feb 2002) None
1.85 FAR 52.232-33 Payment of Electronic Funds Transfer —Central Contractor|None
Registration (Oct 2003)
1.86 FAR 52.233-1 Disputes (Jul 2002) — Alternate | (Dec 1991) None
.87 FAR 52.233-3 Protest After Award (Aug 1996) — Alternate | (Jun 1985) |None
1.88 FAR 52.233-4 Applicable Law for Breach of Confract Claim (Oct 2004) |None
1.89 FAR 52.234-4 Earned Value Management System (Jul 2006) (g) AREVA
Federal
Services LLC
1.90 FAR 52.236-2 Differing Site Conditions (Apr 1984) None
1.91 FAR 52.236-3 Site Investigation and Conditions Affecting the Work None
(Apr 1984)
1.82 AR 52.236-5 Material and Workmanship (Apr 1584) iNone
1.93 AR 52.236-7 Permits and Responsibilities (Nov 1991) None
1.94 FAR 52.236-18 Work Oversight in Cost Reimbursement Construction None
Contracts (Apr 1984)
1.95 FAR 52.236-19 Organization and Direction of the Work (Apr 1984) None
1.96 FAR 62.237-2 Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and None
Vegetation (Apr 1984)
1.97 FAR 52.237-3 Continuity of Services (Jan 1991) None
1.98 FAR 52.239-1 Privacy or Security Safeguards (Aug 1996) None
1.99 FAR 52.242-1 Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs (Apr 1984) None
1.100 FAR 52.242-3 Penalties for Unallowable Costs (May 2001) None
{.101 FAR 52.242-4 Certification of Final Iindirect Costs (Jan 1997) None
1.102 FAR 52.242-13 Bankruptey (Jul 1995) None
1.103 FAR 52.243-2 Changes — Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) — Alternate 1l (None
(Apr 1984), Alternate Il (Apr 1984), and Alternate IV
(Apr 1984)
[.[103A |FAR 52.243-6 Change Order Accounting (Apr 1984) None
i.104 FAR 52.243-7 Notification of Changes (Apr 1984) (b) 10
(d) 30
1.105 FAR 52.244-2 Subcontracts (Jun 2007) — Alternate | (Jun 2007) (e) AREVA
Federal
Services LLC,
(k) None
1.106 FAR 52.244-5 Competition in Subcontracting (Dec 1996) None
1.107 FAR 52.244-6 Subcontracts for Commercial ltems (Mar 2007) None
1.108 FAR 52.245-1 Government Property (Jun 2007) None
1.109 FAR 52.246-25 Limitation of Liability — Services (Feb 1997) None




Tank Operations Contract

Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800

Section |

Modification No. 040

Fill-in

Clause FAR/DEAR Title Information

No. Reference (see FAR
52.104(d))
1.110 FAR 52.247-1 Commercial Bill of Lading Notations (Feb 2006) (a) Department
of Energy
(b) Department
of Energy
Contract No.
DE-AC27-
08RV14800,
the Contract
Administration
Office specified
in the
Section G
Clause entitled,
contract
Administration

1111 FAR 52.247-63 Preference for U.S.-Flag Air Carriers (Jun 2003) None

.112 FAR 52.247-64 Preference for Privately Owned U.S.-Flag Commercial None
Vessels (Feb 2006)

1.113 FAR 52.247-67 Submission of Commercial Transportation Bilis to the (c) Fill-in
General Services Administration for Audit (Feb 2006) (see [information is
full text version in Section I) underlined in

full text

[.114 FAR 52.247-68 Report of Shipment (REPSHIP) (Feb 2006) None

1.1115 FAR 52.248-6 Termination (Cost Reimbursement) (May 2004) None

1.116 FAR 52.249-14 Excusable Delays (Apr 1984) None

L1117 FAR 52.251-1 Government Supply Sources (Apr 1984) Alternate | None
(Apr 1984)

1.118 FAR 52.251-2 Interagency Fleet Management System Vehicles and None
Related Services (Jan 1991)

1.119 FAR 52.252-6 Authorized Deviations in Clauses (Apr 1984) (see full text |(b) Fill-in
version in Section I information is

underlined in
full text

1.120 FAR 52.253-1 Computer Generated Forms (Jan 1991) None

1.121 DEAR 952.203-70 |Whistleblower Protection for Contractor Employees None
(Dec 2000)

1.122 DEAR 952.204-2 Security Requirements (May 2002) None

1.123 DEAR 952.204-70 |Classification/Declassification (Sep 1997) None

1.124 DEAR 952.204-75 |Public Affairs (Dec 2000) None

1.125 DEAR 952.208-7 Tagging of Leased Vehicles (Apr 1984) None

1.126 DEAR 952.208-70 |Printing (Apr 1984) None

1.127 DEAR 952.209-72 |Organizational Conflicts of Interest Alternate | (Jun 1997) [None

1.128 DEAR 952.215-70 |Key Personnel (Dec 2000) None

1.129 FAR 52.216-7/ Allowable Cost and Payment (Dec 2002); Alternate Hl (a) (3) 30"

DEAR 952.216-7
i.130 DEAR 952.217-70 |Acquisition of Real Property (Apr 1984) None




Tank Operations Contract

Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800

Section |

Modification No. 040

(Dec 2000)

Fill-n
Clause FAR/DEAR Titie Information
No. Reference (see FAR
52.104(d))
1.131 DEAR 952.223-75 |Preservation of individual Occupational Radiation None
Exposure Records (Apr 1984)
1.132 DEAR 952.224-70 Paperwork Reduction Act (Apr 1994) None
1.133 DEAR 952.226-74 |Displaced Employee Hiring Preference (Jun 1997) None
1.134 DEAR 952.231-71 |Insurance - Litigation and Claims (Apr 2002) None
1.135 DEAR 952.242-70 |Technical Direction {Dec 2000) None
1.136 DEAR 952.247-70 |Foreign Travel (Dec 2000) None
1.137 DEAR 952.250-70 |Nuclear Hazards Indemnity Agreement (Jun 1996) None
1.138 DEAR 952.251-70 |Contractor Empioyee Travel Discounts (Dec 2000) None
1.139 DEAR 970.5203-1  IManagement Controls {Jun 2007) None
1.140 DEAR 970.5204-2 |Laws, Regulations, and DOE Directives (Dec 2000) None
1141 DEAR 970.5204-3 lAccess to and Ownershin of Records (Jul 2005) (b)) through
(b)(5) are
Contractor-
owned records.
1.142 DEAR 970.5223-1 |Integration of Environment, Safety, and Health Into Work |None
Planning and Execution (Dec 2000)
[.143 DEAR 970.56223-4 |Workplace Substance Abuse Programs at DOE Sites None
(Dec 2000)
1.144 DEAR 970.5223-5 |DOE Motor Vehicle Fleet Fuel Efficiency (Oct 2003) None
{.145 DEAR 970.5226-2 |Workforce Restructuring Under Section 3161 of the None
National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 1993
{Dec 2000)
1.146 DEAR 970.5226-3 {Community Commitment (Dec 2000) None
1.147  |DEAR 970.5227-1 _|Rights in Data — Facilities (Dec 2000) None
1.148 DEAR 970.5227-4  |Authorization and Consent (Aug 2002) None
1.149 DEAR 970.5227-6  |Patent Indemnity-Subcontracts (Dec 2000) None
1.150 DEAR 970.5227-9 |Notice of Right to Request Patent Waiver (Dec 2000) None
1.151 DEAR 970.5227-10 Patent Rights — Management and Operating Contracts, [None
Non-Profit Organization or Small Business Firm
Contractor (Aug 2002)
1.162 DEAR 970.5227-11 |Patent Rights — Management and Operating Contracts, [None
For-Profit Contractor, Non-Technology Transfer
(Dec 2000)
1.153 DEAR 970.5229-1 |State and Local Taxes (Dec 2000) None
1.154 DEAR 970.5231-4 |Preexisting Conditions (Dec 2000) Alternate Hl (Dec 2000) |October 1,
2008; October
1,2008
1.165 DEAR 970.5232-3 |Accounts, Records, and Inspection (Jun 2007), Alternate | |None
(Dec 2000)
{.156 DEAR 970.5232-5 |{Liability with Respect to Cost Accounting Standards None




Tank Operations Contract Section |
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 : Modification No. 040

(b)

(c)

M When the Contractor becomes aware that a change in its ownership has
occurred, or is certain to occur, that could result in changes in the valuation of its
capitalized assets in the accounting records, the Contractor shall notify the
Administrative Contracting Officer (ACO) within 30 days.

(2) The Contractor shall also notify the ACO within 30 days whenever changes to
asset valuations or any other cost changes have occurred or are certain to occur
as a result of a change in ownership.

The Contractor shall—
(M Maintain current, accurate, and complete inventory records of assets and their costs;

(2) Provide the ACO or designated representative ready access to the records upon
request;

(3) Ensure that all individual and grouped assets, their capitalized values,
accumulated depreciation or amortization, and remaining usefui lives are
identified accurately before and after each of the Contractor's ownership
changes; and

(4) Retain and continue to maintain depreciation and amortization schedules based
on the asset records maintained before each Contractor ownership change.

The Contractor shall include the substance of this clause in all subcontracts under this
Contract that meet the applicability requirement of FAR 15.408(k).

.24A FAR 52.216-24, LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT LIABILITY (APR 1984)

(Expenditures as they apply to funds provided through the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

(a)

(b)

1.56

(a)

(ARRA) only)

in performing this contract, the Contractor is not authorized to make expenditures or
incur obligations exceeding $299,728.838.00 dollars. ‘

The maximum amount for which the Government shall be liable if this contract is
terminated is $299.728.838.00 dollars. l

FAR 52.222-39, NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS CONCERNING PAYMENT
OF UNION DUES OR FEES (DEC 2004)

Definition. As used in this clause—‘United States” means the 50 States, the District of
Columbia, Puerto Rico, the Northern Mariana Islands, American Samoa, Guam, the U.S.
Virgin Islands, and Wake Island.

Except as provided in paragraph (e) of this clause, during the term of this contract, the
Contractor shall post a notice, in the form of a poster, informing employees of their rights
concerning union membership and payment of union dues and fees, in conspicuous
places in and about all its plants and offices, including all places where notices to
employees are customarily posted. The notice shall inciude the following information



	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_01
	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_02
	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_03
	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_04
	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_05
	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_06
	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_07
	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_08
	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_09
	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_10
	10-AMD-029_-_Letter_[1001290421]_-_1_Page_11

