


Contract DE-AC27-08RV14800
Modification 060

SF30 Continuation Page, Block 14
Page 2 of 8

Purpose of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is to do the following:

1. Definitize the contract Change Order issued in modification M002 to implement the Office of
Environmental Management (EM) Quality Assurance Program:

a. In Section J-2, Table J.2.8, Directives, Regulations, Policies and Standards, add the
Quality Assurance Program (QAP) (EM-QA-Q0l, Revision 0).

b. The addition of this new requirement increased the contract value by $152,722 ($37,154
i n FY 2009 and $104,913 1;n FY 20 10 f or a total cost of $1 42,067 i;n OLIN I and $10,655
inI Fel

2. Definitize the contract Change Order issued in modification M010 to implement DOE N234.1,
Reporting of Radioactive Sealed Sources and DOE M 441.1, Nuclear Material Packaging:

a. In Section J-2, Table J.2.8, Directives, Regulations, Policies and Standards, add DOE
N234. 1, Reporting of Radioactive Sealed Sources.

b. The addition of this new requirement increased the contract value by $106,634 in FY
2010 - FY2018. ($47,083 in FY 2009, $5,238 in FY 2010, $5,385 in FY 2011, $5,514 in
FY 2012, $5,646 in FY 2013, $5,782 in FY 2014, $5,920 in FY 2015, $6,062 in FY 2016,
$6,208 in FY 2017 and $6,357 in FY 2018 for a total of $99,195 in OLIN 1 and $7,439 in
Fee )

c. In Section J-2, Table J.2.8, Directives, Regulations, Policies and Standards, add DOE M
441.1, Nuclear Material Packaging. The addition of this order shall have no cost or
schedule impacts to the contract.

3. Update Section B, B.4-1 Table to incorporate the definitized contract Change Order issued in
contract modification 038 that implemented DOE Order 450.1la; ANSI/ISA 84; DOE Std 3009
CN3a and FAR 52.245-1.

a. The addition of these requirements increased the contract value by $3,578,880 in
FY201 0 - FY2018. ( (1) DOE 450.1la: $262,500 in FY 2009, $103,949 in FY 2010,
$106,860 in FY2O11, $148,714 in FY 2012, $112,050 in FY 2013, $114,740 in FY 2014,
$159,680 in FY 2015, $120,313 in FY 2016, $123,201 in FY 2017 and $171,455 in FY
2018 for a total increase of $1,423,462; (2) ANSI/ISA: $48,500 in FY 2009, $8,936 in FY
2010, $9,151 in FY 2011, $9,371 in FY 2012, $9,595 in FY 2013, $9,826 in FY 2014,
$10,062 in FY 2015, $10,303 in FY 2016, $10,550 in FY 2017 and $10,804 in FY 2018



Contract DE-AC27-08RV14800
Modification 060

SF30 Continuation Page, Block 14
Page 3 of 8

for a total increase of $137,098; and (3) STD-3009 CN3a: $1,071,500 in FY 2009 and
$697,132 in FY 2010, for a total increase of $1,768,632).

b. Total increase of these requirements was $3,329,191 in cost and $249,689 in Fee.

c. Incorporation of FAR clause 52.245-1 in contract modification 38 was at no cost or
schedule impact.

4. As a result of all additions above, in Section B, Table 8.4-1 OLIN 1 and Total Contract Price is
changed:

FROM:

Base Period

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 Totals

CLIN 1

Base Sub-CLIN 1.2 125,350 122,759 125,362 134,704 147,817 655,992

Operations Sub-cLIN 1.3 14,120 14,379 16,681 17,434 17,899 80,513

Subtotal Base
Contract Cost 435,148 430,387 476,225 496,797 504,345 2,342,902

Subtoal Base Fee
Available 15,675 24,002 22,000 27,000 23,000 111,677

Base Contract Price 450,823 454,389 498,225 523,797 T527,345 TZ2454,579
TOTAL Contract Price Contract Cost 473,466 566,954 580,933 496,797 1504,345 2,622,495

Available Fee 18,417 33,846 29,549 27,000 23,000 131,812

Contract Price 491,883 600,800 610,482 523,797 527,345 2,754,307



Contract DE-AC27-08RV14800
Modification 060

SF30 Continuation Page, Block 14
Page 4 of 8

Option Period 1

FY: 204F205FY 2016 J Ttl

CLIN I

Base Sub-cLIN 1.2 141,664 100,698 140,688 383,049

Operations 3UU-k-LIN' 1.3 Ll'aou 1827 p5,54 Ii.

Base Contract Totals Contract Cost 555,545 ] 631,441 938,547 2,125,631

Available Fee 1 TBD by DOE 1 TBD by DOE 1 TBD by DOE 1 115,598

FContract Price Total ] Total Total 2,241,229

Option Period 2'

FY 2017 FY 2018 Totals'

CLIN 1

Base Sub-cLIN 1.2 176,816 170,985 347,801

Operations Sub-CLIN 1.3 13,881 14,543 28,065

Base Contract Totals Contract Cost 1,087,034 864,114 1,951,145

Available Fee TBD by DOE TBD by DOE 114,325

Contract Price TotalI Total1 2,065,470

Contract Totals
Total. Contract Cost 6,704, 765

Transition,

Base & Option Available Fee 361,735
Periods Contract Price 7,066,500



Contract DE-AC27-08RV14800
Modification 060

SF30 Continuation Page, Block 14
Page 5 of 8

TO:

Base Period

FY 2009 FY 2010 FYZl 21 FY 2012 FY 2013 Totals

CLIN I

Bose Sub-CLIN 1.2 126,81 123,679 125.48 134,88 147944 658,791

Operations [ Sub-dIN 1.3 14,120 j 14,379 16,681 j17,434 17,899 80,5'13

Subtotal Base734 46617

Contract Cbst A2 l; A21 2I 7 AZ Aj 4 . 1 1A'1.

Subtotal Base Fee
Available 15,675 24,181 22.00 27.012 230 111,887

Base Contract Price 452,29 455.48 498,355 523,9 73 52,8 2,457,

Total Contract Price Contract Cost 474 567,87 581,054 496.961 504,471 2,625,295

Available Fee 18,417 34,025 295 27,01 23010 132,022

Contract Price 49,3 60,0 610,612 53,973 52,8 2,757,317

Option Period 1

~ FY 2014 Y205Y216Totals

CLIN 1

Base Sub-CLIN 1.2 141,~ 100,874 140,.323

Operations Sub-CLIN 1.3 17,860 18,271 15,561 51,692

Base Contract Totals Contract Cost 555,675 631,616 938,78 Z126,073

Available Fee TBD by DOE TBD by DOE TBD by DOE 115,631

Contract Price Total Total Total 2Z241,704



Contract DE-AC27-08RV14800
Modification 060

SF30 Continuation Page, Biock 14
Page 6 of 8

Option Period 2

FY 2017 FY 2018 Totals.

CLIN 1

Base Sub-cLIN 1.2 176,956 171,174 348,130

Operations Sub-cLIN 1.3 13,881 14,543 2,2

Available Fee I TBD by DOE TBD by DOE 114,49

1 Contract Price 1TotalI Total 1 2,065,824

Contract Totals
Total. Contract Cost6,037

Transition, -______________ ______________________________

Base & Option Available Fee3602
Periods Contract Price I7Q701339

5. In Section H, H.2 (p), Rocky Flats' Workers' Compensation Insurance Plans Reporting
Deliverables, the deliverable entitled "Actuarial Valuation for the CCIP for known claims" is
removed from the contract.

6. In Section 1, Clause number 1.29, FAR 52.21 9.9 Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Sept 2006)
is updated to FAR 52.2 19.9 Small Business Subcontracting Plan (APR 2008) at no cost or
schedule impacts to the contract.

7. In Section J-2, Table J.2.8-Directives, Regulations, Policies, and Standards, incorporate DOE
Manual 205.1-5, Administrative Change 2, "Cyber Security Process Requirements Manual". The
addition of this manual shall have no cost or schedule impacts to the contract.

8. In Section J-2, Table J.2.8-Directives, Regulations, Policies, and Standards, incorporate DOE
Manual 205.1-6, Administrative Change 2, "Media Sanitization Manual". The addition of this
manual shall have no cost or schedule impacts to the contract.

9. In Section J-2, Table J.2.8-Directives, Regulations, Policies, and Standards, incorporate DOE
Manual 205.1-7, Administrative Change 2, "Security Controls for Unclassified Information



Contract DE-AC27-08RV14800
Modification 060

SF30 Continuation Page, Block 14
Page 7 of 8

Systems Manual". The addition of this manual shall have no cost or schedule impacts to the
contract.

10. In Section J-2, Table J.2.8-Directives, Regulations, Policies, and Standards, incorporate DOE
Manual 205.1-8, Administrative Change 2, "Cyber Security Incident Management Manual'. The
addition of this manual shall have no cost or schedule impacts to the contract.

11. In Section J-2, Table J.2.8-Directives, Regulations, Policies, and Standards, incorporate DOE
00.31u31 Ctt. , Id -U O~.it~ r' L -A:unr Policy." eaII onILUI UI Iii 'Iue l noV cost

or schedule impacts to the contract.

12. In Section J-2, Table J.2.8-Directives, Regulations, Policies, and Standards, incorporate DOE
Manual 470.4-2A, "Physical Protection". The addition of this manual shall have no cost or
schedule impacts to the contract.

13. In Section J-2, Table J.2.8-Directives, Regulations, Policies, and Standards, incorporate DOE
Manual 470.4-4A, "Information Security Manual". The addition of this manual shall have no cost
or schedule impacts to the contract.

14. As a result of this modification, Sections B, H, I and J-2 are revised, replacement pages are
attached for affected sections of the contract (attachments to this modification include Section B,
H, I and J-2) and changes are noted by a vertical line in the right hand margin of the page.

15. All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.



Contract DE-AC27-08RV14800
Modification 060

SF30 Continuation Page, Block 14
Page 8 of 8

REPLACEMENT PAGES

Section B, B3.-I Table

Section H, H.2 (p)

Section J.2, Table J.2.8

(8 pages total)



Tank Operations Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 Modification No. 060

Option Period 2 _______________

CLNII FY,2017, FY 2018 f Totals
Base Sub-OLIN 1.2 - 176,956 171,174 . 348,130

Operations Sub-OLIN 1.3 13,881 14,543 L 28,424
CLIN 2 Sub-OLiN 2.1 69.902 43,482 113,384

ISST Retrieval and Closure ISub-OLIN 2.2 1 3,783 2,357 6,140
CLIN 3 Sub-OLIN 3.1 9,705 4,009 13,714

WTP Support Sub-OLIN 3.2 3,356 3,420 6,776
_________________ Sub-OLIN 3.3 25,165 19,552 4,717

________________ Sub-OLIN 3.4 13,086 17,239 30,325
CLIN 4 Sub-OLIN 4.1 0 ___ 0 0

SupplementalTreatment Sub-OLIN 4.2 18,102 9,790 27,892
Sub-OLIN 4.3 10 T -0 0

_________________ ISub-OLIN 4.4 j 448,611 268,471 [ 717,082
_____________ Sub-OLIN 4.5 00

- CLIN 5 Sub-OLIN 5.1 0 0 0
Early Feed and Operation 'IS-ub-OiN 5.2 22,412 22,928 45340

^f WTrP L AW Su-OI 5.3 0, 0 nn
Facility Sub-OLIN 5.4 131,281 134,315 265,596
CLIN 6 Sub-OLIN 6.1 39,561 43,479 83,040

Pension and Benefit Plans Sub-OLIN 6.2 111,372 109,543 220,915
Contract Cost 1,087,173 864,302 1,951,475 I

Base Contract Totals Available Fee TBD by DOE ITBD by DOE 114,349
_________________Contract Price Total Total 2,065,824

Zontract Totals

Contract Cost 6,708,337
Total: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Transition,
Base & Available Fee 362,002
Option

ProsContract Price 7,070,339

B-8



Tank Operations Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 Modification No. 060

Table B.4-1, Contract Cost and Contract Fee (continued)

_______________________________ Option'Period I_______
______________ _____I_ FY 2014 FY,2015 FY 201r6 Totals

CLIN I
Base ISub-CLIN 1.2 141,794 100,874 140,825 - 383,493

Operations Sub-CL IN 1.3 17,860 18,271 15,561 51,692
CLIN 2 ISub-CLIN 2.1 53,635 62,370 74,091 190,096

SS T Retrieval and Closure Sub-CLIN 2.2 13087 J 13,619 7,172 33,878
CLIN 3 Sub-CLIN 3.1 _ 23,597 I 17,359 19,307 60,263

WITP Support ISub-CLIN 3.2 -3,-412 - 3,220 3,307 9,939
Sub-CLIN 3.3 3,676 ] 17,845 35,469 56,990

_____________{Sub-CLIN 3.4 15,801 15,530 8,561 39,892
CLIN 4 bSub-CLIN 4.1 0 0 0 0

Suppiemenrat I rearment I UD- ,LIN 4.Z 01-D~ I e,.yd 71,/40 4J,DU~e

Sub-CLIN 4.3 12,086 4 22,176 4 33,154 67,416
Sub-CLIN 4.4 ] 8,002 4 45,545 4 284,921 338,468

-. -Sub-CLIN 4.5 4 3,409 4 2,944 4 0 6,353
ULUI 0 bUo-ULIN O.1 4db Li U 4djb

Early Feed and Operation Sub-CLIN 5.2 10,092 21,416 21,908 53,416
of WTP LAW Sub-CLIN 5.3 0 0 0 0

Facility Sub-CLIN 5.4 90,880 124,209 127,237 342,326
CLIN 6 Sub-CLIN 6.1 29,972 32,846 36,029 98,847

Pension and Benefit Plans Sub-CLIN 6.2 119,377 116,094 113,495 348,966
Contract

Cost 555,675 631,616 938,782 2,126,073

Available 115,631
Fee _ TBD by DOE TBD byDE TDb OE _____

Contract
Base Contract Totals Price Total Total Total 2,241,704

B-7



Tank Operations Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 Modification No.060

Table B.4-1, Contract Cost and Contract Fee
($'s in K)

___________ _______Transition Period - FY 2008
CLIN 1 Base Sub-OLIN
Operations 1.1 5,494

Contract

Totals Price 5,494
____________ ______________Base Period__________

_______ ________JFY 2009 FY2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 -Totals

CLIN 1I
Base Sub-OLI N1.2 126,817 -123,679 125,483 {134,868 147,944 -658,791

Opeaton (' rI IK NI1 q 4A 41'~n 4.4 '37n 4 .f- -- ' 0 4 A') .4? Of O
-.J Lr'..JL.I 1 .. J IT , I I'-' V i IJV i I I !! ...U~ I JLJ1

CLIN 2 SbOI2. j 3975 29,166 44,854 59,798 j 6610 239,803
SST Retrieval I I I I
and Closure Sub-OLIN 2.2 j 7,434 J9,970 j 6,552 17,389 j11,927 53,272

CLIN 3 Su-OIN31 ,65 _____ 20,816 17,553 21,56 83,579
vv ir- ouppuL I SUb-OLIIN 3,045o 5, w .,101 w

Sub-OLIN 3.3 926 0 830 4,272 1,350 7,378
_______ Sub-OLIN 3.4 16,536 17,333 23,879 19,024 15,145 91,917
CLIN 4 Sub-OLIN 4.1 49,228 37,388 19,799 13,895 4,689 124,999

Supplemental
Treatment Sub-OLIN 4.2 0 0 22 308 6,353 6,683

Sub-OLIN 4.3 0 101 382 389 9,149 10,021
Sub-OLIN 4.4 0 104 396 471 676 1,647
Sub-OLIN 4.5 9,533 5,686 17,008 9,751 9,932 51,910

CLIN 5 Sub-OLIN 5.1 34,118 6,848 2,674 1,973 2,648 48,261
Early Feed

and Operation
of Sub-OLIN 5.2 0 34,417 49,008 43,452 35,379 162,256

WTP LA W Sub-OLIN 5.3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Facility Sub-OLIN 5.4 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLIN 6 Sub-OLIN 6.1 20,036 21,877 23,836 25,948 27,376 119,073

Pension and
Welfare Plans Sub-OLIN 6.2 105,842 112,696 120,939 127,189 123,003 589,669

Contract Cost 436,615 431,308 476,346 496,961 504,471 2,345,701
Base Contract Available Fee j 15,675 24,181 22Z009 27,012 23,010 111,887

Sub-Totals Contract Price 452,290 455,489 498,355 523,973 527,481 2,457,588
CLIN 7 f Sub-OLIN 7.1 29,362 85,634 63,201 0 0 178,197

American Sub-OLIN 7.2 2,661 17,260 11,791 0 0 31,712
Recovery and Sub-OLIN 7.3 5,756 26,731 26,448 0 0 58,935
Reinvestment Sub-OLIN 7.4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Act (ARRA)
Workscope Sub-OLIN 7.5 539 6,943 3,268 0 0 10,750

Sub-OLIN 7.6 0 TBD TBD 0 0 TBD
Cost 38,318 136,568 104,708 0 0 279,594

ARRA Sub- Fee 2,742 9,844 7,549 0 0 20,135
Totals Price 41,060 146,412 1112,257 0 0 1299,729
Toa otat Contract Cost 474,933 567,876 81,054 496,961 504,471 2,625,295

ToaPCrct Available Fee 18,417 34,025 29,558 j27,012 23,010 132,022
Pie Contract Price 493,350 601,901 610,612 j523,973 527,481 2,757,317

B-6



Tank Operations Contract Section H
Contract No. DE-AC27-O8RV14800 Modification No. 060

Self-Assessment
ERISA Filings - Form 5500s and attachments Annually 1 1CO
FAS 87/1 06 Reports and Updates Annually 1 1 CFO&CO
Pension and PRB Budget Data Annually 1 1CFO&CO
Actuarial Valuation Reports Annually 1 CO
Funding Notices Annually [1 ji ICO

(p) Rocky Flats' Workers' Compensation Insurance Plans Reporting~ Deliverables

The Contractor shall provide the following Rocky Flats' Workers' Compensation
Insurance Plans reporting deliverables to the DOE Office of River Protection (ORP)
Contracting Officer (00) and any other reports as required by the Contracting Officer.

item [Frequency FCopies FRecipient1
Insurance Company's Annual I
Premium Adjustment for the Annual 3 CO

IGovernment Rating Plan ______ _________

Claims Reserve Status Report for Annual 3 CO

Review of cost containment Annual 3 CO
strategies and results_______

H.3 POST-CONTRACT RESPONSIBILITIES FOR PENSION AND OTHER BENEFIT
PLANS

(a) If this Contract expires or terminates and the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) has
awarded a contract under which the new contractor becomes a sponsor of the Hanford
Site Pension Plan (HSPP), Hanford Site Savings Plan (HSSP), Hanford Employee
Welfare Trust (HEWT), Market-Based Plans and Legacy Plans as defined in
paragraph (a) of the Section H Clause entitled, Employee Compensation: Pay and
Benefits, of this Contract, and becomes responsible for management, and
administration of the Market-Based Plans and Legacy Plans, the Contractor shall
cooperate and transfer to the new contractor its responsibility for sponsorship,
management and administration of the plans as appropriate and consistent with direction
from the Contracting Officer.

(b) If this Contract expires or terminates without a contract with a new contractor under
which the new contractor becomes a sponsor of the HSPP, HSSP, HEWT, Market-
Based Plans and Legacy Plans as defined in paragraph (a) of the Section H Clause
entitled, Employee Compensation: Pay and Benefits, of this Contract, and becomes
responsible for management and administration of the Market-Based Plans and Legacy
Plans, or if the Contracting Officer determines that the scope of work under the Contract
has been completed (any one such event may be deemed by the Contracting Officer to
be "Contract Completion" for purposes of this clause), whichever is earlier, and
notwithstanding any other obligations and requirements concerning expiration or
termination under any other clause of this Contract, the following actions shall occur
regarding the Contractor's obligations regarding all of the plans as defined in

H-i 3



Tank Operations Contract Section /

Con tract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 Modification No. 060

Fill-in
Clause FARIDEAR Title Information

No. Reference j(see FAR
_______________________________________________ 52.104(d))

1.14 FAR 52.209-6 Protecting the Government's Interest when None
Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred, Suspended or

_______Proposed for Debarment (Sept 2006)
1.15 IFAR 52.21 5-2 Audit and Records - Negotiation (Jun 1999) Alt I (Mar None

______ 12009)
1.16 FAR 52.215-8 Order of Precedence - Uniform Contract Format None

______(Oct 1997)
1.17 FAR 52.215-11 Price Reduction for Defective Cost or Pricing Data - None

SubaIctator kCt or ricin N
1.18 IFAR 52.215-13 Iviborlcatos ct orPiigData - Modifications None

I 1 (Oct 19?97)
111.19 !FR52.215-14 1!ntegrity of 'Unit Prices (Oct 1997) lNone
1.2u t- AK Z.Z< 0i-10 Pension Adjustments and /AtibL MtjViIUiil~ b kUU /.JI.LU4) "ui

1.21 FAR 52.215-17 Waiver ofacilities Capital Cost of Money (Oct 1997) None
1.22 FAR 52.215-18 Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Postretirement None

Benefits (PRB) Other Than Pensions (Jul 2005)
1.23 FAR 52.215-19 Notification of Ownership Changes (Oct 1997) (see full None

text version in Section /)
1.24 FAR 52.215-21 Requirements for Cost or Pricing Data or Information None

Other Than Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications (Oct
1997) Alternate Ill (Oct 1997)

11.24A FAR 52.216-24 Limitation of Government Liability (Apr 1984 $299,728,838.00
1.25 FAR 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (Nov 1999) 180 to 30 days

prior to the
expiration date
of this Contract

1.26 FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (Mar 2000) (a) 180 days
prior to the
expiration date
of this Contract

60

(c) 10 years
excluding the
Transition
Period

1.27 FAR 52.219-4 Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBZONE (c) Offeror fill-in
______,Small Business Concerns (Jul 2005)

1.28 FAR 52.219-8 lUtilization of Small Business Concerns (May 2004) None
1.29 FAR 52.219-9 Small Business Subcontracting Plan (APR 2008) - None

__________-_Alternate I I (Nov 2007)
1.30 FAR 52.219-16 Liquidated Damages - Subcontracting Plan (Jan 1999) None
1.31 FAR 52.219-25 Small Disadvantaged Business Participation Program - None

______ _____________Disadvantaged Status and Reporting (Oct 1999) ______

1. 32 FAR 52.222-1 Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes Feb 1997 .None

1-2



Tank Operations Contract Section J
Contract No. DE-AC27-OBRV14800 Modification No. 060

Document Number Title

DEM144.21 V0utr Offer Safeguards Agreement and Additional Protocol with the

DOE 0 142.3 C hgl 1 Unclassified Foreign Visits and Assignments Program
DOE N141Change to DOE Order 1230.2
DOE 0 150.1 Continuity Programs

IDOE 0 151-1C Comprehensive Emergency Management System

DOE 0 153.1 lLDepartmental Radiological Emergency Response Assets

~DOE 0 200-1A Ilnformation Technology Management

IDO 0 0. DOE Cyber Security ManagementIDOE M 205.1-4 INational Security System Manual

DOE 20.- Admin Security Process Requirements Manual

rDOE M205.1-6 Admin 1 ye
Chg 2 ivieaia Epanitization Mvanual

DOE M 205.1-7 Admin Security Controls for Unclassified Information Systems Manual
Chg 2
DOE M 205.1-8 Admin Cyber Security Incident Management Manual
Chg 2
DOE N 206.4 ~ Personal Identity Verification

DOE N2061 Response and Notification Procedures for Data Breaches Involving
DOE N206.5Personally Identifiable Information

DOE 0 210.2 DOE Corporate Operating Experience Program

DOE 0 221.1A Reporting Fraud, Waste, and Abuse to the Office of Inspector General

DOE 0 221 .2A ~ Cooperation With the Office of the Inspector General

DOE 0 225.1 A ~ Accident Investigations

DOE 0 226. 1A Implementation of DOE Oversight Policy

DOE G 231.1-1 Occurrence Reporting and Performance Analysis Guide

DOE M 231.1 -lA, Chg 2 Environment, Safety, and Health Reporting Manual

DOE 0 231.1A Chg 1 Environment, Safety and Health Reporting

DOE M 231.1-2 O1ccurrence Reporting and Processing of Operations Information

DOE N 234.1 lReporting of Radioactive Sealed Sources

DOE 0 241,1A, Chg 1 jScientific and Technical Information Management

DOE 0243.1 Records Management Program

HDOE 0 243.2 [IVital RecordsI
IDOE M 250.1-5 [jCyber Security Process Requirements Manual
IDOE M 250.1-6 IMedia Sanitization Manual
DOE M 250.1-7 Security Controls for Unclassified Information Systems Manual

DOE M 250.1-8 Cyber Security Incident Management Manual

LDO 0251.1C Departmental Directives Program

IReserved JReserved

IDOE 0 252.1 Technical Standards Program

J .2-6



Tank Operations Contract Section J
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 Modification No. 060

SDocument Number ITitle

DOEO0 350.1, Chg 3 Contractor Human Resource Management Program

SDOE 0 413.I1A Management Control Program
Reserved

DOE 04131.A Prga and Project Management for the Acquisition of Capital Assets

DO 0414. 1~ 1 Quality Assurance

DOE 0 426. 1B l~Facility Safety
~DOE 0 425.1C ]Startup and Restart of Nuclear Facilities

~DOE 0 430.1 B Chg 1 11 Real Property Asset Management

'IDOE 0 430.2B3 IDepartmental Energy and Utilities ManagementIDOE 0 433. 1A Maintenance Management Program for DOE Nuclear Facilities
DOE M 435.1-1 Chg 1 Radioactive Waste Management Manual

iD0E 0 435.1, Chg~ I Radioactive Waste Management
UDOE M 44U.1 -'IA 'DOE Expiosives -Safety Mvanuai

DOE 0 440.1 B WI'orker Protection Management for DOE Federal and Contractor Employees

DOE M 441.1-1 ~ Nuclear Material Packaging Manual

DOE M442. 1-1 fDiffering Professional Opinions Manual for Technical Issues
_________________ ILInvolving Environment, Safety, and Health

DOE 0 442.1A [DOE Employee Concerns Program

DOE 0 450. 1A [Environmental Protection Program

DOE M 450.4-1 I~ntegrated Safety Management System Manual
Integrated Safety Management System Guide (Volume 1) for use with Safety

DOE 45.4-1B Vl 1 Management System Policies (DOE P 450.4, DOE P 450.5, and DOE P
DOE G450.-lB ol 1 450.6); The Functions, Responsibilities, and Authorities Manual; and the DOE
_________________Acquisition Regulation

DOE 0 451.1 B Chg I INational Environmental Policy Act Compliance Program

DOE N 451.1 JjChange to DOE Order 451.1 B

DOE 0 460.1 B JjPackaging and Transportation Safety

DOEO0 460.2A IDepartmental Materials Transportation & Packaging Management

DOE M 460.2-lA Radioactive Material Transportation Practices Manual

DOE 0461.1 Packaging and Transfer or Transportation of Materials of National Security
DOE 0 61.1AInterest

DOE M 461.1-1 Chg 1 Packaging and Transfer of Materials of National Security Interest Manual

DOE 0 470.213 Independent Oversight and Performance Assurance Program

DOE 0 470,3A Design Basis Threat Policy

DOEO0 470.313 Graded Security Protection PolicyI

IDOE 0 470.4A ~ Safeguards and Security Program
SDOE M 470.4-1, Chg 1 ~Safeguards and Security Program Planning and Management

DOE M 470.4-2A [Physical Protection]

DOE M 470.4-4A Information Security Manualj

DOE M 470.4-5 IPersonnel Security

J.2-7



Tank Operations Contract Section J
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 Modification No. 060

O~ocumnpf Number ]Title.
DOEIRW-051 1, Rev 2 ]Integrated Interface Control Document (lCD), Vol 1, US DOE SNF & HLW

____________________ lto the Monitored Geologic Repository

IENS-ENG-IP-05, Rev 0 ]ORP Fire Protection Program
EM Policy Letter, July 10, 20061 Policies for Environmental Management Operating Project PerformanceJBaselines, Contingency and Federal Risk Management Plans, and

Configuration Control

SEM-QA-Q01, Revision 0 ~Quality Assurance Program (QAP)
OR M 420. 1-1 Rev 1 JORP Fire Protection Program
ORP M 420,2C [Facility Representative Program

SCSP ~ I~.t r' ,ntrinaI~r~n, Qs~~r~~rtplan

lReserved
ISEN-35-91 lNuclear Safety Policy
jANSlISA-84.00.01 -(ANIl -1F ncti nal Safety: Safety Instrumented Systems for the Process Industry
12004) 11sector

J .2-9


	1 pages from AMD 060
	AMD 060



